

In 2021, after discussion at two public meetings and with the input of multiple community organizations and interested parties, the Board of Supervisors established the Community Review Commission (CRC) to provide ongoing analysis and oversight of the Sacramento County Sheriff's Office's policies, practices, and procedures.

The establishing Resolution stated, in part, that "the Commission will perform its duties in a thorough, impartial and transparent manner that promotes credibility and enhances trust and respect." Additionally, "the Commission will welcome community involvement and provide opportunities for robust community engagement." The CRC began meeting in early 2022.

#### What is the mission of the Community Review Commission (CRC)?

The mission of the Community Review Commission is to improve public transparency and accountability with respect to the Sacramento County Sheriff's Office and provide greater community interaction with the Office of the Inspector General (OIG).



## Who are the members of the CRC?

CRC membership consists of two Board member-appointed commissioners from each of the five supervisorial districts, as well as an ex-officio member. For a full list, scan the QR code or visit

<u>agendanet.saccounty.gov/CommunityReviewCommission/Meetings/Search?</u> <u>dropid=4&mtids=165</u>.

#### When does the CRC meet?

Meetings are held every third\* Tuesday of the month at 6 p.m. in Board Chambers, 700 H Street, Sacramento.

### Why is it important for the public to participate?

The cornerstone of the Commission's work is community engagement. In order for the Commission to provide the kind of analysis and oversight of the Sheriff's Office that will effect real change, members must hear from the community about their lived experiences.



# How can I get more information or be involved with the CRC?

Sign up to receive email and mobile # text messages when new Community Review Commission meeting information is available by scanning the QR code or visit <a href="mailto:public.govdelivery.com/accounts/CASACRAM/subscriber/new?topic\_id=CASACRAM\_360">public.govdelivery.com/accounts/CASACRAM/subscriber/new?topic\_id=CASACRAM\_360</a>.

#### How can I learn more about the CRC?

Email CRC@saccounty.gov for more information.

\*Some exceptions apply: April 25 (Fourth Tuesday), October 10 (Second Tuesday), November 28 (Fourth Tuesday). There will also be a special meeting on May 30.